BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Columbia : Case No. 12-3221-GA-UNC
Gas of Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Implement
a Capital Expenditure Program.

In the Matter of the Application of Columbia : Case No. 12-3222-GA-AAM
Gas of Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Change
Accounting Methods.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL
AND
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Rule 4901-1-08(G) of the Ohio Administrative Code requires that an attorney
withdrawing from a proceeding before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
(Commission) provide prior written notice and serve a copy of the notice on the parties to
the proceeding. This is notice to the Commission and parties that Stephen A. Reilly
withdraws as counsel to the Commission’s Staff in the above-captioned cases and that

John H. Jones now represents the Commission’s Staff.



Respectfully submitted,

Mike DeWine
Ohio Attorney General

William L. Wright
Section Chief

/s/ JTohn 3. Tones

John H. Jones

Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793
614.466.4397 (telephone)
614.644.8764 (fax)
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us



mailto:john.jones@puc.state.oh.us

PROOF OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and

Substitution of Counsel was served via electronic mail upon the following parties of

record, this 8" day of November, 2013.

Parties of Record:

Joseph P. Serio

Assistant Consumers’ counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
serio@occ.state.oh.us

Stephen B. Seiple
Brooke E. Leslie

200 Civic Center Drive
P.O. Box 117
Columbus, OH 43216
sseiple@nisource.com
bleslie@nisource.com

/s/ JTohn 3. Tones

John H. Jones
Assistant Attorney General

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793
cmooney@ohiopartners.org

Eric B. Gallon

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur
41 South High Street

Suite 3000 Huntington Center
Columbus, OH 43215
egallon@porterwright.com
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Case No(s). 12-3221-GA-UNC, 12-3222-GA-AAM

Summary: Notice of withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel submitted on behalf of the Staff of
the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. electronically filed by Kimberly L Keeton on behalf of
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio



